SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

 ■ Outline Dimensions ( mm ) Tolerance : ± 0.25 mm
Tolerance：± 0.1 mm
 ■ Part Numbering System
 U  - S  0  4  0  2  Y
Color; Y: Yellow
Package Type code
Product Code
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-S0402Y
The LED CHIP is always placed on the cathode mark side of the LED.
Unilite Opto Technology Ltd., 2015/10/29 R2
  2/ 10
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
symbol UNIT
PD 80 mW
IF 30 mA
IFP 100 mA
VR 5 V
Operating  Temperature  Range Topr o
C
Storage  Temperature  Range Tstg o
C
Reflow Soldering Condition Tsld
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Unit: mcd@20mA
SY1
SY2
SY3
Tolerance for each bin limit is +/- 15%
94
94 140
140 210
Yellow ,Ta = 25°C, IF=20mA
594 nm
Reverse Current, VR= 5V IR 100 μA
584  Dominant Wavelength------ λd
2.6 V
 View angle 2θ 1/2 120 Deg
Forward Voltage Vf 2
63 120
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristics
PARAMETER MAX.
Power  Dissipation *
Continuous Forward Current *
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 0.1ms Pulse Width ) *
Reverse  Voltage
 －40   to ＋ 85
Bin Code
IV
Min Max
PARAMETER---- SYMBOL
VALUES
IV
 －40   to ＋ 90
265 ℃ for 5 sec.
-- mcdLuminous Intensity
Yellow
63
 ■ Bin Code
UNIT
email: info@unilite-tech.com
λp 590
U-S0402Y
Peak Wavelength
Unilite Opto Technology
Unilite Opto Technology Ltd., 2015/10/29 R2
  3/ 10
 ■ Typical Electro-Optical Characeristics Curve
U-S0402Y
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
Unilite Opto Technology Ltd., 2015/10/29 R2
  4/ 10
 ■ Typical Electro-Optical Characeristics Curve
U-S0402Y